## Care And Cure Private Limited

CIN No.: U24231PB1992PTC012244

Corporate Office: 86/2, College Road, Civil Lines Ludhiana-141001

## Memorandum of Understanding

Between

## S.D.P. College for Women, Ludhiana

And

## LAKME ACADEMY (LUDHIANA)

This agreement is made between The Principal, S.D.P. College for Women, Ludhiana and LAKME Academy (Ludhiana) on date 07-04-2021.

We hereby give our consent to provide all kind of required support. So both the parties accordingly hereby enter into the memorandum of understanding as set out in the following:-

- 1. The duration of MOU is for one year from the date of agreements and is extendable with the consent of the both parties.
- 2. Both the parties hold the rights to withdraw from MOU at the time prior information.
- The expenses involved in the course training / project work will be borne by the trainee.
- 4. LAKME Academy (Ludhiana) will help in the campus placement of students of S.D.P. College for Women, Ludhiana.
- 5. S.D.P. College for Women, Ludhiana will provide requisite infrastructure in the form of class Rooms, Seminar hall, Library and other required facilities.
- 6. LAKME Academy (Ludhiana) will allow the students of S.D.P. College for Women, Ludhiana to make visit of preparation of Project work required for M.Com, B.Com, BCA and BBA students.
- 7. LAKME Academy (Ludhiana) assists in providing appropriate placement to the students who successfully clear course and can conduct campus interview for the placement of the students (if possible) and does not represent any kind of legal binding.

Principal Principal

S.D.P. College for Women, spg എഴുട്ട് ശ്രമ്യ് എഎറ്റ Budhiana

Date: 07/04/2021

Director.

LAKME ACADEMY (LUDHIANA)

For CARE AND CURE PVT. LTD.

DIRECTOR